

Regulation (EU) 2015/848 of the European Parliament and of
the Council of 20 May 2015 on insolvency proceedings (recast)

CHAPTER I

GENERAL PROVISIONS

Article 16

Detrimental acts

Point (m) of Article 7(2) shall not apply where the person who benefited from an act detrimental to all the creditors provides proof that:

- (a) the act is subject to the law of a Member State other than that of the State of the opening of proceedings; and
- (b) the law of that Member State does not allow any means of challenging that act in the relevant case.

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Regulation (EU) 2015/848 of the European Parliament and of the Council. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- Art. 6-24 omitted by [S.I. 2019/146 Sch. para. 7](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. para. 7 substituted before it comes into force by S.I. 2019/1459, reg. 1(2), Sch. para. 3)
- Art. 6-83 omitted by virtue of S.I. 2019/146, Sch. para. 7 (as substituted) by [S.I. 2019/1459 Sch. para. 3](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Signature words omitted by [S.I. 2019/146 Sch. para. 13](#)
- Annex A omitted by [S.I. 2019/146 Sch. para. 14](#)
- Annex B words omitted by [S.I. 2019/146 Sch. para. 15](#)
- Art. 1(1)-(1B) substituted for Art. 1(1) by [S.I. 2019/146 Sch. para. 2\(3\)](#)
- Art. 2(1) omitted by [S.I. 2019/146 Sch. para. 3\(b\)](#)
- Art. 2(1A) inserted by [S.I. 2019/146 Sch. para. 3\(a\)](#)
- Art. 2(3) omitted by [S.I. 2019/146 Sch. para. 3\(b\)](#)
- Art. 2(4) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/146 Sch. para. 3\(c\)](#)
- Art. 2(6)(i) omitted by [S.I. 2019/146 Sch. para. 3\(d\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 2(6)(ii) words omitted by [S.I. 2019/146 Sch. para. 3\(d\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 2(9) omitted by [S.I. 2019/146 Sch. para. 3\(e\)](#)
- Art. 2(10) word omitted by [S.I. 2019/146 Sch. para. 3\(f\)](#)
- Art. 2(11)-(14) omitted by [S.I. 2019/146 Sch. para. 3\(g\)](#)
- Art. 85(3)(a) words omitted by [S.I. 2019/146 Sch. para. 9\(b\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 92(c) omitted by [S.I. 2019/146 Sch. para. 12](#)